
Girls JV - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Bay Port 00:22:56.48 20

2 De Pere 00:23:57.69 65

3 Notre Dame 00:24:02.02 71

4 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:24:15.28 82

5 Luxemburg-Casco 00:26:12.23 165

6 West De Pere 00:26:09.98 166

7 Seymour 00:27:11.92 195

8 Chilton 00:30:07.86 227

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Oconto Falls 00:28:46.88 3

Sturgeon Bay 01:21:07.47 3

Denmark 00:26:00.74 2

Sheboygan Falls 00:23:49.75 1

Kiel 00:24:37.19 1

Wrightstown 00:34:15.90 1
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Girls JV - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bay Port 00:22:56.48 25 20

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 776 Samantha Vannieuwenhoven 00:22:23.93 1

2 2 764 Mabel Lufter 00:22:43.56 2

3 4 777 Gabbie Yaeger 00:23:04.12 4

4 5 756 Brooke Dorner 00:23:11.01 5

5 8 755 Claire Butler 00:23:19.77 8

6 10 751 Charley Bigler 00:23:36.70 (10)

7 14 773 Sydney Staehler 00:23:57.94 (13)

2 De Pere 00:23:57.69 17 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 924 Brynn Myers 00:22:45.09 3

2 16 921 London Medrano 00:24:11.47 14

3 17 917 Margaret Hendricks 00:24:12.46 15

4 18 908 Sophia Borlee 00:24:19.20 16

5 19 929 Maya Suda 00:24:20.24 17

6 25 919 Addison Klubertanz 00:24:44.59 (21)

7 26 912 Amelia Culotta 00:24:46.59 (22)

3 Notre Dame 00:24:02.02 24 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1264 Nicoletta Fulwilder 00:23:12.62 6

2 9 1272 Valeria Mercado 00:23:25.94 9

3 11 1285 Abigail West 00:23:44.97 11

4 24 1261 Julia Day 00:24:39.18 20

5 29 1254 Yaneli Agredano 00:25:07.41 25

6 50 1255 Tegan Arndt 00:26:30.88 (35)

7 51 1260 Manuela Castero 00:26:36.33 (36)

4 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:24:15.28 15 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1000 Madeline Laabs 00:23:19.01 7

2 13 1008 Madeline Zuelsdorf 00:23:56.04 12

3 20 997 Paula Garagorri Martin 00:24:24.73 18

4 21 995 Carla Fernandez Vazquez 00:24:27.70 19

5 30 1007 Brynn Weyenberg 00:25:08.90 26

6 39 1006 Wassiline Wassillie 00:25:30.60 (30)

7 40 1004 Claudia Munoz Ovejero 00:25:45.69 (31)

5 Luxemburg-Casco 00:26:12.23 8 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1121 Katelyn Piesler 00:24:54.02 23

2 28 1115 Kailee Frank 00:25:03.27 24

3 55 1120 Cecelia Peot 00:26:45.13 37

4 61 1117 Eleanor Lenss 00:27:07.16 40

5 63 1119 Josie Monfils 00:27:11.56 41

6 69 1114 Elena Dechamps 00:27:43.79 (42)

7 74 1123 Claire VandenBush 00:27:55.60 (44)

6 West De Pere 00:26:09.98 5 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 1571 Nahomy Rajvanshi 00:25:25.00 28

2 36 1572 Carley Suda 00:25:27.52 29
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Girls JV - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

3 41 1570 Myla Janquart 00:25:59.53 32

4 57 1569 Anna Firman 00:26:53.05 38

5 59 1573 Grace Van De Ven 00:27:04.80 39

7 Seymour 00:27:11.92 5 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 1427 Kaitlyn Kastning 00:25:20.45 27

2 42 1429 Angela Reese 00:25:59.93 33

3 72 1425 Andrea Gazo 00:27:48.94 43

4 78 1426 Whitney Hock 00:28:18.42 45

5 83 1430 Adalyn Schmalz 00:28:31.89 47

8 Chilton 00:30:07.86 5 227

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 45 848 Anna Lemke 00:26:03.50 34

2 82 851 Natalia Rojas 00:28:27.75 46

3 98 847 Audrey Bembenek 00:29:45.71 48

4 100 850 Marianna Oritz-Sanchez 00:30:32.98 49

5 110 849 Abby Moehn 00:35:49.37 50

XM Timing Printed: 9/25/2025 6:51:48 PM Page: 3 of 6



Girls JV - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 776 Samantha Vannieuwenhoven FR 00:22:23.93 Bay Port

2 2 764 Mabel Lufter SO 00:22:43.56 Bay Port

3 3 924 Brynn Myers SO 00:22:45.09 De Pere

4 4 777 Gabbie Yaeger SO 00:23:04.12 Bay Port

5 5 756 Brooke Dorner SO 00:23:11.01 Bay Port

6 6 1264 Nicoletta Fulwilder JR 00:23:12.62 Notre Dame

7 7 1000 Madeline Laabs FR 00:23:19.01 Fox Valley Lutheran

8 8 755 Claire Butler FR 00:23:19.77 Bay Port

9 9 1272 Valeria Mercado JR 00:23:25.94 Notre Dame

10 (10) 751 Charley Bigler SR 00:23:36.70 Bay Port

11 11 1285 Abigail West FR 00:23:44.97 Notre Dame

12 0 1492 Josie Servais FR 00:23:49.75 Sheboygan Falls

13 12 1008 Madeline Zuelsdorf SR 00:23:56.04 Fox Valley Lutheran

14 (13) 773 Sydney Staehler SO 00:23:57.94 Bay Port

15 0 762 Cameron Janczak SO 00:24:06.24 Bay Port

16 14 921 London Medrano JR 00:24:11.47 De Pere

17 15 917 Margaret Hendricks SO 00:24:12.46 De Pere

18 16 908 Sophia Borlee SO 00:24:19.20 De Pere

19 17 929 Maya Suda SO 00:24:20.24 De Pere

20 18 997 Paula Garagorri Martin SO 00:24:24.73 Fox Valley Lutheran

21 19 995 Carla Fernandez Vazquez FR 00:24:27.70 Fox Valley Lutheran

22 0 768 Alana Oskey FR 00:24:32.69 Bay Port

23 0 1082 Loretta Bink FR 00:24:37.19 Kiel

24 20 1261 Julia Day SO 00:24:39.18 Notre Dame

25 (21) 919 Addison Klubertanz SR 00:24:44.59 De Pere

26 (22) 912 Amelia Culotta FR 00:24:46.59 De Pere

27 23 1121 Katelyn Piesler SO 00:24:54.02 Luxemburg-Casco

28 24 1115 Kailee Frank SR 00:25:03.27 Luxemburg-Casco

29 25 1254 Yaneli Agredano SR 00:25:07.41 Notre Dame

30 26 1007 Brynn Weyenberg FR 00:25:08.90 Fox Valley Lutheran

31 0 923 Madelyn Mills JR 00:25:11.36 De Pere

32 27 1427 Kaitlyn Kastning JR 00:25:20.45 Seymour

33 0 763 Lily Knox SR 00:25:22.55 Bay Port

34 0 752 Ashlyn Brandt JR 00:25:23.32 Bay Port

35 28 1571 Nahomy Rajvanshi SO 00:25:25.00 West De Pere

36 29 1572 Carley Suda FR 00:25:27.52 West De Pere

37 0 926 Jackie Reiss FR 00:25:28.11 De Pere

38 0 767 Naina Munagala JR 00:25:28.64 Bay Port

39 (30) 1006 Wassiline Wassillie SO 00:25:30.60 Fox Valley Lutheran

40 (31) 1004 Claudia Munoz Ovejero SO 00:25:45.69 Fox Valley Lutheran

41 32 1570 Myla Janquart JR 00:25:59.53 West De Pere

42 33 1429 Angela Reese FR 00:25:59.93 Seymour

43 0 946 Ella Ovsak SR 00:26:00.44 Denmark

44 0 944 Ella Denor SR 00:26:01.04 Denmark

45 34 848 Anna Lemke SO 00:26:03.50 Chilton

46 0 928 Abigail Severson JR 00:26:09.61 De Pere

47 0 993 Kiersten Drath SO 00:26:17.49 Fox Valley Lutheran

48 0 994 Janina Elmer SO 00:26:20.17 Fox Valley Lutheran

49 0 757 Payton Dugan SR 00:26:24.29 Bay Port

50 (35) 1255 Tegan Arndt FR 00:26:30.88 Notre Dame

51 (36) 1260 Manuela Castero JR 00:26:36.33 Notre Dame
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Girls JV - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

52 0 766 Andrea Martinez SR 00:26:37.91 Bay Port

53 0 996 Laura Friemark SO 00:26:38.19 Fox Valley Lutheran

54 0 753 Maeve Brown FR 00:26:39.94 Bay Port

55 37 1120 Cecelia Peot JR 00:26:45.13 Luxemburg-Casco

56 0 1280 Elle Ryan JR 00:26:50.78 Notre Dame

57 38 1569 Anna Firman SR 00:26:53.05 West De Pere

58 0 927 Julia Renier JR 00:27:00.55 De Pere

59 39 1573 Grace Van De Ven SR 00:27:04.80 West De Pere

60 0 1326 Katie Moody SO 00:27:06.67 Oconto Falls

61 40 1117 Eleanor Lenss FR 00:27:07.16 Luxemburg-Casco

62 0 754 Margaux Brown JR 00:27:09.70 Bay Port

63 41 1119 Josie Monfils JR 00:27:11.56 Luxemburg-Casco

64 0 771 Norah Shefchik JR 00:27:16.92 Bay Port

65 0 1271 Maria Krecichwost SR 00:27:18.78 Notre Dame

66 0 920 Shaya Mason SR 00:27:19.97 De Pere

67 0 907 Charlotte Atlas JR 00:27:20.90 De Pere

68 0 760 Maisy Hermanson FR 00:27:26.83 Bay Port

69 (42) 1114 Elena Dechamps SO 00:27:43.79 Luxemburg-Casco

70 0 1253 Ahnika Adamski SR 00:27:46.87 Notre Dame

71 0 990 Olivia Berg FR 00:27:47.00 Fox Valley Lutheran

72 43 1425 Andrea Gazo SO 00:27:48.94 Seymour

73 0 774 Aarna Vaishnav SR 00:27:53.22 Bay Port

74 (44) 1123 Claire VandenBush SR 00:27:55.60 Luxemburg-Casco

75 0 770 Joey Schommer SR 00:27:58.42 Bay Port

76 0 910 Alayna Broullire JR 00:28:01.84 De Pere

77 0 1327 Evelyn Savage JR 00:28:16.21 Oconto Falls

78 45 1426 Whitney Hock SO 00:28:18.42 Seymour

79 0 991 Kylin Borgwardt JR 00:28:19.21 Fox Valley Lutheran

80 0 911 Kelly Chen SO 00:28:19.72 De Pere

81 0 916 Eliza Fritz SO 00:28:20.40 De Pere

82 46 851 Natalia Rojas SO 00:28:27.75 Chilton

83 47 1430 Adalyn Schmalz JR 00:28:31.89 Seymour

84 0 992 Anna Buschkopf SR 00:28:39.41 Fox Valley Lutheran

85 0 999 Clarissa Hinz JR 00:28:39.50 Fox Valley Lutheran

86 0 1001 Katia Leonard SO 00:28:42.51 Fox Valley Lutheran

87 0 1529 Violet Boyarski FR 00:28:55.30 Sturgeon Bay

88 0 1284 Johanna Weiss FR 00:28:59.30 Notre Dame

89 0 1273 Rosie Muller SO 00:29:01.55 Notre Dame

90 0 765 Iris MacDonald FR 00:29:03.94 Bay Port

91 0 918 Korina Hill SO 00:29:09.05 De Pere

92 0 1278 Alexia Ritzenhein FR 00:29:16.35 Notre Dame

93 0 1274 Lillian O'Connor FR 00:29:17.11 Notre Dame

94 0 758 Lillian Emmers JR 00:29:18.09 Bay Port

95 0 1281 Isabelle Sexauer FR 00:29:23.79 Notre Dame

96 0 1263 Audrey Fortney JR 00:29:33.07 Notre Dame

97 0 1122 Aubrey Steffen SO 00:29:33.44 Luxemburg-Casco

98 48 847 Audrey Bembenek SO 00:29:45.71 Chilton

99 0 1259 Lily Brault-Sanchez FR 00:30:24.78 Notre Dame

100 49 850 Marianna Oritz-Sanchez JR 00:30:32.98 Chilton

101 0 1328 Faith Thurman SR 00:30:57.75 Oconto Falls

102 0 761 Brynn Hetfield SO 00:31:25.02 Bay Port

103 0 1275 Lindsay Ortega-Alvarado JR 00:31:41.98 Notre Dame

104 0 1269 Jordan Johnson SR 00:31:42.67 Notre Dame

105 0 1266 Julia Gutowski SO 00:31:50.30 Notre Dame
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106 0 1283 Lina Stachura SR 00:32:27.70 Notre Dame

107 0 778 Aryanna Zeitler FR 00:33:56.54 Bay Port

108 0 1583 Sherry Francisco Monzon FR 00:34:15.90 Wrightstown

109 0 1530 Kayla Gonzalez FR 00:35:13.08 Sturgeon Bay

110 50 849 Abby Moehn SR 00:35:49.37 Chilton

111 0 1267 Julia Jenquin JR 00:35:52.72 Notre Dame

112 0 1277 Maily Reyes SO 00:35:54.54 Notre Dame

113 0 775 Kate Van Egeren SO 00:36:38.92 Bay Port

114 0 1282 Isabella Shovan JR 00:43:41.55 Notre Dame

115 0 1531 Cora Herbst FR 02:59:14.05 Sturgeon Bay
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